

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL ST.NO.14144 OF 2018**

*(Executive Engineer, Medium Irrigation Project Division, Yavatmal and another .vs.  
Ambadas Ramchandra Pawar and Ors.)*

-----  
*Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's Orders*  
-----

**CORAM** : M. G. GIRATKAR, J.

**DATE** : 18.2.2020.

Mr.A.R.Bhole, learned Counsel holding for Ms  
A.S.Athalye, learned Counsel for the appellant/applicant  
seeks two weeks' time to deposit the amount of  
compensation. Looking to the grounds mentioned, the  
appellant is permitted to deposit the amount of  
compensation within a period of two weeks.

List this appeal on 3.3.2020.

**JUDGE**

*\*ssjaiswal*